WHISPERING WINDS LAKEOWNERS’” ASSOCIATION

ESTIMATED MAINTENANCE BUDGET FOR 2022

Seasonal plantings

Pine bark mulch for shrub beds & island
Fertilizer & deer repellent

Pine straw delivered & spread

Light bulb replacement

Irrigation parts replacement

Christmas decorations/lights

Outside contractor for maintenance

Dahlia Way cul de sac maintenance by ditch
Replace shrubs on right on way out run over

And damaged.

Total

Submitted by:
Kathy Luckhaus

August 29, 2021

v nn n n n unmn unh un un

150.00
100.00
50.00
800.00
30.00
20.00
30.00
1,500.00
300.00

400.00

3,300.00



