WHISPERING WINDS LAKEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION ESTIMATED MAINTENANCE BUDGET FOR 2022

Seasonal plantings	\$ 150.00
Pine bark mulch for shrub beds & island	\$ 100.00
Fertilizer & deer repellent	\$ 50.00
Pine straw delivered & spread	\$ 800.00
Light bulb replacement	\$ 30.00
Irrigation parts replacement	\$ 20.00
Christmas decorations/lights	\$ 30.00
Outside contractor for maintenance	\$ 1,500.00
Dahlia Way cul de sac maintenance by ditch	\$ 300.00
Replace shrubs on right on way out run over	
And damaged.	\$ 400.00

Total

\$ 3,300.00

Submitted by: Kathy Luckhaus

August 29, 2021